

Schoharie Promotional Association

PO Box 306 Schoharie, New York 12157 Website: schohariepromo.org Email: schohariepromo@yahoo.com

Serving the community since 1983

February 2022

Dear Schoharie Promotional Supporter:

It is time again for the Schoharie Promotional Association's annual donation drive. As you may recall, we did not do a donation drive last year due to the on-going impact the pandemic has had on our community. This year, however, we are asking for your support to continue and expand upon all the things our Association has done since 1983.

In the difficult year of 2021, our Association was still able to purchase new historic banners for Main Street, maintain the Lily Park, hold the 4th Annual Lily Festival, sponsor a 2nd Annual Corn Hole tournament, decorate Fox Creek Park for our annual Lights in the Park and once again, we were able to hold the concerts in the Courtyard.

Please see the enclosed flyer showing our scheduled events for 2022, always subject to change, our continuing projects and possible projects for the future, along with a complete list of the 2021 review of events/projects/sponsorships.

As we are a 501c3 non-profit organization and all donations are tax deductible, we will provide a receipt for your donation if you so indicate on the enclosed donation form.

Our monthly meetings are held on the 2nd Monday at 6:30 PM each month at 300 Main Street and are open to the public. Please feel free to join us and we encourage any ideas and/or suggestions you may have.

Please follow us on Facebook, our website, www.schohariepromo.org and/or email us at schohariepromo@yahoo.com for questions, updates or input.

Thank you for your continued support. We are grateful for our community and look forward to providing events and projects for you.

Sincerely,

Schoharie Promotional Association



Schoharie Promotional Association

PO Box 306
Schoharie, New York 12157
Website: schohariepromo.org
Email: schohariepromo@yahoo.com

Serving the community since 1983